
Page 1 of 2 

First Amendment to Agreement for Services        ATTACHMENT 1 

Brightview Tree Care Services, Inc. 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES  
 

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES is dated for identification this 16 
day of April 2024 and amends that certain Agreement for Services dated June 20, 2023, made by 
and between the Town of Los Gatos, ("Town,") and the Brightview Tree Care Services, Inc.  
(“Service Provider”) identified as a C Corporation and whose address is P.O. Box 31001-2643, 
Pasadena, CA 91110-2463 
 

RECITALS 
 

A. Town and Service Provider entered into an Agreement for Services on June 20, 2023, 
(“Agreement”), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as 
Exhibit A to this Amendment. 

 
B. Town desires to amend the Agreement to increase the compensation.  
 
  

AMENDMENT 
  

1. Section 2.6 Compensation is amended to read as follows:  
 
Additional compensation for Service Providers professional services shall be increased for 
Fiscal Year 2023/24 in an amount of $100,000 for a total annual amount not to exceed 
$300,000 and a total agreement amount not to exceed $ 1,100,000.  

 
 2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



Page 2 of 2 

First Amendment to Agreement for Services        ATTACHMENT 1 

Brightview Tree Care Services, Inc. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town and Service Provider have executed this Amendment. 
 

 
Town of Los Gatos: Approved as to Consent: 
 
_______________________________ ______________________________ 
Laurel Prevetti, Town Manager    Fred Freund, Division President  
     
 
 
Department Approval: 
 

 
_______________________________________ 
Nicolle Burnham 
Director of Parks and Public Works  
 
 
Approved as to Form:      Attest: 
 

s Gatos, California  
______________________________    ______________________________ 
Gabrielle Whelan, Town Attorney    Wendy Wood, CMC, Town Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


